
Top Twenty Heifers for Production, Type & Index – April 2025 
 
           Milk - Top 20 Heifers List  -  April 2025 
Rnk Name                           Registration      MLK   
  1 ST TESLA 3998 ET               840003252545628   1945  
  2 CEDAR MEADOWS QUINN            840003260192207   1898  
  3 COZY VALLEY DENALI             000000068234022   1662  
  4 CIE BUEHNE GL DAFFY 1276 OCS   840003279428848   1602  
  5 ST TESLA 4019 ET               840003252545649   1597  
  6 T-G CRAZY HORSE SIA ETV        840003281438305   1593  
  7 HILLTOP ACRES TESLA TWEET      840003292601358   1579  
  8 VB RF PZ PRINCE CRYPTO         000000068234063   1575  
  9 ST TESLA 4005 ET               840003252545635   1564  
 10 CEDAR MEADOWS MIA              840003256170025   1542  
 11 HILLTOP ACRES VN TULSI ET      840003292601371   1515  
 12 SWITZER TALS JNMR DONICE ET    840003252691675   1505  
 13 ALLANDRA GL MIRA               000000068233365   1460  
 14 ST LAMBORGHINI 4738 TWIN       840003252546368   1454  
 15 PINE-TREE 3098 PAIGE 3150 ETV  840003267558661   1452  
 16 CEDAR MEADOWS EVELYN           840003272887116   1451  
 17 PERRY BROOK JOEY 2771 ETV      840003252544401   1414  
 18 HILLTOP ACRES VN TWITTER ET    840003292601369   1402  
 19 V B LUCKY CHANCE DELIGHTFUL    000000068225618   1400  
 20 PERRY BROOK TALICO LUCIDA ETV  840003294250082   1391 
 
        Fat – Top 20 Heifers List  - - April 2025 
Rnk Name                           Registration      FAT   
  1 HILLTOP ACRES VN TULSI ET      840003292601371     72  
  2 PERRY BROOK CRAZY MCBAD        840003294249995     69  
  3 READS TITOS JACQUI             000000068231671     67  
  4 DAN-ASHLEY CRAZYH STAR ET OCS  840003285004935     66  
    HILLTOP ACRES VN TIKTAC ET     840003292601392     66  
    PORT-HAVEN PRINCES 3059        000000068234557     66  
  7 HILLTOP ACRES P TEAGEN ET      840003292601409     65  
    HILLTOP ACRES TESLA TWIX ET    840003292601355     65  
    READS TITOS BLOSSOM            000000068231672     65  
 10 HILLTOP ACRES VN TWITTER ET    840003292601369     64  
    PERRY BROOK CRAZY MAISIE ETV   840003272429116     64  
    PERRY BROOK TESLA LUBEA ETV    840003294250101     64  
 13 PERRY BROOK CRAZY MAID ETV     840003272429068     61  
    PERRY BROOK JOEY INAUGERAL ETV 000000068232006     61  
    PERRY BROOK JOEY INTEL ETV     000000068231995     61  
 16 HILLTOP ACRES T NERISSA ET     840003284965082     60  
    PERRY BROOK J FERGILICIOUS ETV 840003272428922     60  
    PERRY BROOK TESLA 4201 ETV     840003252545831     60  
    PORT-HAVEN CRAZYHORSE RORI     000000068231857     60  
    ROSEDALE CH TAUPE ETV          840003273060780     60  
    T-G PACTOLE SANDI              840003269138872     60 
 
      PTA Protein - Top 20 Heifers List  -  April 2025 
Rnk Name                           Registration      PRO   
  1 PERRY BROOK CRAZY MCBAD        840003294249995     63  
  2 ST TESLA 3998 ET               840003252545628     61  
  3 PERRY BROOK JOEY 2771 ETV      840003252544401     59  
    PERRY BROOK TESLA LUBEA ETV    840003294250101     59  
  5 PERRY BROOK STING LIKA BEE ETV 840003294249953     57  
  6 HILLTOP ACRES TESLA TWEET      840003292601358     56  
    ST TESLA 4005 ET               840003252545635     56  
  8 HILLTOP ACRES P TEAGEN ET      840003292601409     55  
    HILLTOP ACRES T NAKISHA ET     840003284965084     55  
    HILLTOP ACRES T PHEONIX ET     840003284965033     55  
    HOLYLAND T 4937                840003272031458     55  
    T-G CRAZY HORSE SIA ETV        840003281438305     55  
 13 HILLTOP ACRES CH NETFLIX ET    840003284965022     54  
    HILLTOP ACRES CH NICOLE ET     840003273133747     54  
    HILLTOP ACRES D PENNY ET       840003284965055     54  
    HILLTOP ACRES TESLA TWIRL      840003292601350     54  
 17 HILLTOP ACRES VN TULSI ET      840003292601371     53  
    HILLTOP ACRES VN TWITTER ET    840003292601369     53  
    ST JOEY 2266                   840003252543896     53  
 20 HILLTOP ACRES CH NIKA ET       840003273133727     52  
    HILLTOP ACRES JIM B TULSA      840003292601467     52  
    HILLTOP ACRES JOEY TETTY ET    840003273133820     52  
    HILLTOP ACRES T NERISSA ET     840003284965082     52  
    PERRY BROOK TALICO LUCIDA ETV  840003294250082     52  
    PORT-HAVEN CRAZYHORSE RORI     000000068231857     52  
    VB RF PZ PRINCE CRYPTO         000000068234063     52 
 
CDCB Genetic Evaluation 04/2025 
 
 

    
 DPR – Top 20 Heifers List – April 2025 
Rnk Name                           Registration       DPR   
  1 L CENTURY PACTOLE VERA         840003263211161    5.4  
  2 V B TOP GUN FANTASIA           000000068234086    5.1  
  3 HILLTOP ACRES DUB RIVER        840003292601480    5.0  
    PERRY BROOK STING LU LYRIC ETV 840003294249971    5.0  
  5 PERRY BROOK HALANO 4508 ETV    840003252546138    4.9  
  6 READS CATAPULT HERSHEY         000000068227768    4.5  
  7 PERRY BROOK AMA MODRA ET       840003272428910    4.4  
    PERRY BROOK NORA FUND ETV      840003294249983    4.4  
    PORT-HAVEN PUMAS RAZZLE        000000068229658    4.4  
    READS TOP GUN HARLIE           000000068233341    4.4  
 11 HILLTOP ACRES S NEVE ET        840003284965015    4.3  
    PINE-TREE 9196 TAFFY 3056 ETV  840003267558567    4.3  
    V B TOP GUN TRAILBLAZER        000000068226179    4.3  
 14 GREENBACKERS ETERNAL LOVE      000000068232462    4.2  
 15 BUTTERMAID CH KILO 6229 ET     840003283534779    4.1  
 16 PERRY BROOK STING IMPERIAL ETV 840003294250074    4.0  
    PINE-TREE 9196 GLEN 3005 ETV   840003267558516    4.0  
    V B TOP GUN WONTON             840003289303617    4.0  
 19 HILLTOP ACRES S TIPPI ET       840003284965069    3.9  
 20 FOX TRAIL TITOS MIRANDA        840003282594451    3.8  
    GENESIS HALANO V CAM           840003283159296    3.8  
    JO-DEE J RACHEL ET             840003273133878    3.8  
    PERRY BROOK AMA GENE ET        000000068231999    3.8  
    PINE-TREE 9372 MERI 3203       840003267558714    3.8  
    ROBLAND JORDY DOLLY            000000068229821    3.8 
 
 PL – Top 20 Heifers List – April 2025 
Rnk Name                           Registration        PL 
  1 FOX TRAIL STING LIVVY          840003294751469    7.7  
  2 HILLTOP ACRES RR TASHA ET      840003273133762    7.2  
  3 ST JOEY 3313 ET                840003252544943    6.6  
  4 PERRY BROOK NORA FUND ETV      840003294249983    6.3  
    PINE-TREE 9196 TAFFY 3056 ETV  840003267558567    6.3  
  6 BRUSH CREEK TOP GUN SORA       000000068230196    6.2  
    HILLTOP ACRES RR TETTY ET      840003284965086    6.2  
  8 HILLTOP ACRES TG REBECCA       840003264521343    6.1  
  9 FYV ACRE RASTAROKET 6561 ET    840003265058321    6.0  
    KULP-GEN CRAZY HORSE DEE ET    840003250042727    6.0  
 11 V B TOP GUN HEIRLOOM           000000068229928    5.8  
 12 HILLTOP ACRES DUB RIVER        840003292601480    5.7  
    PORT-HAVEN TRICKSHOTS YURI     000000068227152    5.7  
    ST ELAN 4344 ETV               840003252545974    5.7  
    V B TOP GUN WONTON             840003289303617    5.7  
 16 FOX TRAIL DAMIAN EMERY         840003249071435    5.6  
    PORT-HAVEN TRICKSHOTS AUGIE    000000068225761    5.6  
 18 CHER-MI RASTAROKET VARA        840003272634104    5.5  
    HILLTOP ACRES STING NYA ET     840003284965013    5.5  
    PINE-TREE 101 HALA 3737 ETV    840003267559248    5.5  
    PORT-HAVEN PUMAS RAZZLE        000000068229658    5.5  
    PORT-HAVEN SILVERS HONEYCLOVER 000000068234694    5.5 
 
     PTAT – Top 20 Heifers List – April 2025 
Rnk Name                           Registration       FS  
  1 JENLAR DIEGO WINDFALL ET       000000068231982    1.7  
  2 APEX SKIP WONDER ETV           840003271198277    1.6  
  3 ACCLAIMED ROXETTE ETV          840003226853607    1.5  
    APEX DIEGO WISP ETV            000000068233875    1.5  
    JENLAR ACCLAIMED WAIKIKI ETV   840003252198708    1.5  
  6 A JOY DB NIKON                 000000068230159    1.4  
    ALLANDRA T O BEAUTY            000000068233381    1.4  
    JENLAR ALPIN WOOZEL ETV        840003252198696    1.4  
    JENLAR CLIFF WESTWARD ETV      000000068231980    1.4  
    JENLAR DIEGO WILD DREAM ETV    840003280229638    1.4  
    JENLAR TIMEOUT WILDCARD        840003252198712    1.4  
    JENLAR TIMEOUT WINDUP ETV      840003252198705    1.4  
    JUST SO D FORGIVEN ET          000000068235913    1.4  
 14 APEX TIME TO DASH ETV          840003271198269    1.3  
    HILLTOP ACRES DIXIDELIGHT ET   840003215074664    1.3  
    JENLAR COLLAPS WAYLYNN ETV     840003252198711    1.3  
    JENLAR DIEGO WORTHY ETV        000000068231981    1.3  
    JENLAR SCUBA WINFIELD ETV      000000068227463    1.3  
    JENLAR WONDER WOMEN ET         000000068228768    1.3  
    JENNINGS GAP DOBOY WISHFUL     000000068231690    1.3  
    TCC POWERHOUSE MAGIC           000000068232846    1.3  
    TOP ACRES D WILDER ET          000000068232426    1.3 
 

 
 UDC – Top 20 Heifers List – April 2025 
Rnk Name                           Registration       UDC   
  1 ROUND HILL WOOSTER ETV         000000068234801   2.17  
  2 HILLS VALLEY C REVENGE ET      000000068228668   2.11  
  3 PERRY BROOK COLLAPS MEG        000000068231993   2.07  
  4 JENLAR WONDER WOMEN ET         000000068228768   1.96  
  5 JUST SO D FORGIVEN ET          000000068235913   1.95  
  6 SG HT BINIAM CALEY ET          840003264521207   1.92  
  7 JENLAR PV COLLAPS WILD ONE ETV 840003286698463   1.90  
  8 LOCIN COLLAPS SADIE            000000068229505   1.88  
  9 JENLAR DIEGO WINDFALL ET       000000068231982   1.87  
    VIKING VALLEY COLLAPS SANJINA  000000068231421   1.87  
 11 JENLAR ACC COL WILLOW ETV      000000068232105   1.86  
 12 APEX COLLAPS WOW ETV           840003271198278   1.82  
    SG HT BINIAM CALLA ET          840003264521206   1.82  
 14 TCC POWERHOUSE MAGIC           000000068232846   1.79  
 15 APEX DIEGO WISP ETV            000000068233875   1.78  
    C & A COLLAPS ROSELYNDA ET     840003268524935   1.78  
 17 JENLAR ACCLAIMED WAIKIKI ETV   840003252198708   1.77  
    JUST SO D FANCIFUL             000000068234368   1.77  
 19 ACCLAIMED ROXETTE ETV          840003226853607   1.76  
    JENLAR COLLAPS WELLKNOWN ETV   840003252198687   1.76  
    SETHS COLLAPS PRINCESS ETV     000000068233152   1.76  
 
 Net Merit Dollars – Top 20 Heifers List – April 2025 
Rnk  Name                          Registration       NM$   
  1 PERRY BROOK JOEY INAUGERAL ETV 000000068232006    754  
  2 PORT-HAVEN ELANS 3018          000000068232857    743  
  3 HILLTOP ACRES VN TULSI ET      840003292601371    722  
  4 PORT-HAVEN CRAZY HORSE PANSY   000000068233099    716  
  5 ST JOEY 2266                   840003252543896    711  
  6 HILLTOP ACRES CH NICOLE ET     840003273133747    699  
  7 PERRY BROOK STING LIKA BEE ETV 840003294249953    696  
  8 HILLTOP ACRES RR TASHA ET      840003273133762    690  
  9 PERRY BROOK P WESTWARD ETV     000000068232018    688  
    ST ELAN 4344 ETV               840003252545974    688  
 11 HILLTOP ACRES P TEAGEN ET      840003292601409    673  
    PORT-HAVEN ELANS STINGRAY      000000068231707    673  
 13 ST KINGPIN 4959                840003252546589    655  
 14 HILLTOP ACRES VN TWITTER ET    840003292601369    652  
 15 PERRY BROOK STING IRENE ETV    840003287974153    643  
 16 HILLTOP ACRES RR TETTY ET      840003284965086    636  
    PORT-HAVEN CRAZY HORSE HIBBING 000000068233597    636  
 18 HILLTOP ACRES CH NIKA ET       840003273133727    635  
    PERRY BROOK CRAZY EVE          000000068233928    635  
 20 KULP-GEN CRAZY HORSE DEB ET    840003250042726    634  
    ST JOEY 3313 ET                840003252544943    634 
 
Cheese Merit Dollars – Top 20 Heifers List – April 2025 
Rnk Name                           Registration       CM$  
  1 PERRY BROOK JOEY INAUGERAL ETV 000000068232006    781  
  2 PORT-HAVEN ELANS 3018          000000068232857    775  
  3 PORT-HAVEN CRAZY HORSE PANSY   000000068233099    743  
  4 HILLTOP ACRES VN TULSI ET      840003292601371    735  
  5 HILLTOP ACRES CH NICOLE ET     840003273133747    732  
  6 ST JOEY 2266                   840003252543896    730  
  7 PERRY BROOK STING LIKA BEE ETV 840003294249953    726  
  8 HILLTOP ACRES RR TASHA ET      840003273133762    721  
  9 ST ELAN 4344 ETV               840003252545974    719  
 10 PERRY BROOK P WESTWARD ETV     000000068232018    711  
 11 HILLTOP ACRES P TEAGEN ET      840003292601409    704  
 12 PORT-HAVEN ELANS STINGRAY      000000068231707    700  
 13 ST KINGPIN 4959                840003252546589    676  
 14 HILLTOP ACRES CH NIKA ET       840003273133727    670  
 15 PERRY BROOK CRAZY EVE          000000068233928    669  
 16 HILLTOP ACRES VN TWITTER ET    840003292601369    668  
 17 PERRY BROOK NORA FUND ETV      840003294249983    665  
 18 HILLTOP ACRES RR TETTY ET      840003284965086    664  
 19 KULP-GEN CRAZY HORSE DEB ET    840003250042726    661  
    ST JOEY 3313 ET                840003252544943    661 
 


